CLAIMS COMMITTEE AGENDA

(All matters listed are subject to final action by the Committee unless otherwise noted)

Council Minority Leader Michael W. Favicchio, Chair
Council Vice-President Richard D. Santamaria, Jr., Vice-Chair
Council Majority Leader Paul H. Archetto
Councilman Mario Aceto
Councilman Christopher G. Paplauskas
Council President John E. Lanni, Jr., Ex-Officio

MONDAY, MARCH 9, 2015 @ 6 P.M.

COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 869 PARK AVENUE, CITY HALL, CRANSTON, RI

CALL MEETING TO ORDER:
MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING:
CORRESPONDENCE:
OLD BUSINESS:
PUBLIC HEARING
The following names of claimants and the nature of the claims were read into the

record.
e Introduction of new claims and review of pending claims:

Claimant Date of Incident Nature of Claim
Amanda Beaudoin 12/09/14 vehicle damage
Joseph Pearson 12/07/14 vehicle damage
Christa Infantolino 12/27/14 vehicle damage
Kathleen Melillo 01/24/15 vehicle damage
Brian Corcoran 01/24/15 property damage
Alice Allen 01/26/15 property damage
John & Paula Montanaro 01/27/15 property damage
Alexander Caserta 01/27/15 property damage
Leonard Upham 01/27/15 property damage
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Steven & Natalia Kidd
John Spagnolo
Lawrence Caron

Senior Services Van
David Ferreira

Joseph & Karen Sylvia
Elena Kwetkowski
Melissa Rollings

Joseph Mee

William Rougas
Leonard Pezza
Highway vehicle H-4
Inspections vehicle 2328
Police vehicle 488
Police vehicle 3880
Katherine Gardiner
Vincent D’Ambra
Senior Services Transvan 1556

01/28/15
01/19/15
02/09/15
02/18/15
02/02/15
02/02/15
02/02/15
02/02/15
02/02/15
02/04/15
02/10/15
02/22/15
02/15/15
01/31/15
01/31/15
05/01/14
08/13/14
02/10/15

property damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
property damage
property damage
property damage
property damage
property damage
property damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
water damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage

EXECUTIVE SESSION Pursuant to RIGL 42-46-5(a)(2)
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