

## **CLAIMS COMMITTEE AGENDA**

(All matters listed are subject to final action by the Committee unless otherwise noted)

Council Minority Leader Michael W. Favicchio, Chair Council Vice-President Richard D. Santamaria, Jr., Vice-Chair Council Majority Leader Paul H. Archetto Councilman Mario Aceto Councilman Christopher G. Paplauskas Council President John E. Lanni, Jr., Ex-Officio

MONDAY, MARCH 9, 2015 @ 6 P.M.

## COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 869 PARK AVENUE, CITY HALL, CRANSTON, RI

**CALL MEETING TO ORDER:** 

MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING:

**CORRESPONDENCE:** 

**OLD BUSINESS:** 

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

The following names of claimants and the nature of the claims were read into the record.

• Introduction of new claims and review of pending claims:

Claimant	Date of Incident	Nature of Claim
Amanda Beaudoin	12/09/14	vehicle damage
Joseph Pearson	12/07/14	vehicle damage
Christa Infantolino	12/27/14	vehicle damage
Kathleen Melillo	01/24/15	vehicle damage
Brian Corcoran	01/24/15	property damage
Alice Allen	01/26/15	property damage
John & Paula Montanaro	01/27/15	property damage
Alexander Caserta	01/27/15	property damage
Leonard Upham	01/27/15	property damage

Steven & Natalia Kidd	01/28/15	property damage
John Spagnolo	01/19/15	vehicle damage
Lawrence Caron	02/09/15	vehicle damage
Senior Services Van	02/18/15	vehicle damage
David Ferreira	02/02/15	property damage
Joseph & Karen Sylvia	02/02/15	property damage
Elena Kwetkowski	02/02/15	property damage
Melissa Rollings	02/02/15	property damage
Joseph Mee	02/02/15	property damage
William Rougas	02/04/15	property damage
Leonard Pezza	02/10/15	vehicle damage
Highway vehicle H-4	02/22/15	vehicle damage
Inspections vehicle 2328	02/15/15	vehicle damage
Police vehicle 488	01/31/15	vehicle damage
Police vehicle 3880	01/31/15	vehicle damage
Katherine Gardiner	05/01/14	water damage
Vincent D'Ambra	08/13/14	vehicle damage
Senior Services Transvan 1556	02/10/15	vehicle damage

## **EXECUTIVE SESSION Pursuant to RIGL 42-46-5(a)(2)**